## RESOLUTION NO. 91-15 OF THE SQUAXIN ISLAND TRIBAL COUNCIL

WHEREAS, the Squaxin Island Tribal Council is the Governing Body of the Squaxin Island Tribe of Indians by the Authority of the Constitution and By-laws of the Squaxin Island Tribe, as approved and adopted by the General Body and the Secretary of the Interior on July 8, 1965; and

WHEREAS, under the Constitution and By-laws of the Tribe the Squaxin Island Tribal Council is charged with the duty of protecting the health, security and general welfare of the Squaxin Island Tribal Reservation citizens; and

WHEREAS, the Squaxin Island Tribal Council has a primary interest in the health and welfare of the Tribal citizens and other Indains in the Tribe's service area, and

WHEREAS, the Squaxin Island Tribe is a member of the Southern Puget Sound Inter-Tribal Housing Authority, and

WHEREAS, under the rules of the Housing Authority, each Tribe must appoint two housing Commissioners to serve four year terms, and two Alternate Commissioners to also serve four year terms, and

WHEREAS, 1 Commissioners position(s) and Alternate Commissioner position(s) for Squaxin Island Tribe as follows have been expired or been vacated:

Commissioner \_\_\_Evie Allen

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED: That the Squaxin Island Tribal Council of the Squaxin Island does hereby appoint the following to fill the vacated or expired terms:

Evie Allen 4 Years beginning 4-9-91

Page 2
Resolution No. 91-15

## CERTIFICATION

David E. Løpeman, Chairman

Attested by: \_\_a.u.e

James Peters, Secretary

David W. Whitener, Vice Chairman